

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Requested Board Meeting Date: May 7, 2024

Title: Approval of Superior	Court Judge Pro Tempore	

Introduction/Background:

A new judge pro tempore has been hired to fill the vacancy of Division VE in Superior Court. Please see the attached proposed administrative order.

Discussion:

Tracy Miller has been offered the position of Criminal Judge Pro Tempore She replaces Judge Teresa Godoy who recently retired. Ms. Miller has 10 years as a Deputy County Attorney with the Pima County Attorney's Office to include Supervising Deputy County Attorney of the Domestic Violent Unit (2019-2020) and Bureau Chief, Special Victims Bureau (2020-present). She will be a strong addition to the Court.

Conclusion:

Recommendation:

Approval by the Board of Supervisors of the judge pro tempore hired by Pima County Superior Court.							
Fiscal Impa	act:						
Board of S	upervisor Distric	t:					
□ 1	□ 2	□ 3	□ 4	□ 5	⊠ All		
Department: Superior Court Division 22 Telephone: 520-724-3527							
Contact:	Joyce Burbridge	JAA for Judge Be	rgin Tel	ephone:			
Department	t Director Signatur	e/Date: <u>ე</u> ვ	Jeffre	y T. Bergin	04-18-2024		
Deputy Cou	ınty Administrator	Signature/Date:					
County Adn	ninistrator Signatu	re/Date:					

ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PIMA

IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTMENT OF:) SUPERIOR COURT
) ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
) NO. 2024 -
TRACY MILLER AS JUDGE PRO TEMPORE	110. 2021
IN SUPERIOR COURT – PIMA COUNTY	
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Tracy N	filler is appointed as a Judge Pro Tempore for
the Superior Court of Pima County by Order of th	
and approved by the Pima County Board of Superv	
pro tempore in matters to which she is assigned wh	who are monding before this Court. These shall
include all actions participates to which she is assigned wi	nen are pending before this court. These shall
include all actions pertaining to criminal cases in	this court, including but not limited to cases
specifically assigned to her, and such other duties a	as may be assigned by the Presiding Judge, the
Court Administrator, or their designee.	
DATED this day of	.2024
	MULTIPETATE DED COLD 11: T.1
	TEFFREY T. BERGIN, Presiding Judge
Pima	County Superior Court
cc: Court Administration	
Criminal Presiding Judge	
- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	